Other current liabilities (35,020,825) -   -   (35,020,825) 35,020,825   -   (5,148,389) 5,148,389   -
Shareholders' equity
Non-controlling interests (923,607,087) -   178,328,740   (745,278,347) -   (745,278,347) -   -   -
(Retained earnings) deficits increase (decrease) 640,054,469   13,154,983   (185,272,973) 467,936,479   -   467,936,479   (277,436,687) -   (277,436,687)

Consolidated financial statements
Unit : Baht

Separate financial statement

ลงชืÉอ..... Director ลงชืÉอ..... Director 60
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted After adjusted After adjusted
and before new The first The second and before new and after new Before After
reclassification adjusted adjusted reclassification Reclassification reclassification reclassification Reclassification reclassification

Statements of comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2014
Revenues from sale of goods 5,083,181,178   55,745,130   405,140   5,139,331,448   (55,773,897) 5,083,557,551   750,086,327   (55,773,897) 694,312,430
Revenues from production contract 54,469,397   84,861,342   (5,789,415) 133,541,324   -   133,541,324   -   -   -
Other incomes 28,760,500   -   -   28,760,500   -   28,760,500   33,946,555   (21,964,643) 11,981,912
Dividend income -   -   -   -   -   -   -   21,964,643   21,964,643
Cost of sales (4,577,093,415) (96,252,893) 18,545,412   (4,654,800,896) 49,000,938   (4,605,799,958) (490,747,972) 49,000,938   (441,747,034)
Cost of production contract (37,155,419) (43,538,050) 2,567,269   (78,126,200) -   (78,126,200) -   -   -
Administrative expenses (134,215,097) (8,892,713) (9,292,299) (152,400,109) 1,269,559   (151,130,550) (67,769,777) 3,699,559   (64,070,218)
Director's remuneration (5,503,400) -   -   (5,503,400) 5,503,400   -   (3,073,400) 3,073,400   -
Tax expense (48,170,477) (1,483,537) (3,086,136) (52,740,150) -   (52,740,150) (4,658,733) -   (4,658,733)
Profit for the years decrease 331,130,957   (9,560,721) 3,349,971   324,920,207   -   324,920,207   208,080,020   -   208,080,020

Consolidated financial statements
Unit : Baht

Separate financial statement

ลงชืÉอ..... Director ลงชืÉอ..... Director 61
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted and The first After adjusted and Before After
reclassification adjusted Reclassification reclassification reclassification Reclassification reclassification

Statement of financial position as at December 2014
Current assets
Trade and other receivables - net 367,627,190   -   16,233,801   383,860,991   92,568,659   3,411,063   95,979,722
Unbilled receivables 16,900,201   -   (14,601,472)   2,298,729   -   -   -
Inventories - net 507,433,510   -   357,476   507,790,986   -   -   -
Construction contracts in progress 357,476   -   (357,476)   -   -   -   -
Advance payment to subcontractors 11,458,933   -   (11,458,933)   -   -   -   -
Other current assets 4,624,868   -   (4,624,868)   -   3,261,063   (3,261,063)   -
Non-current assets

Other Non-current assets 29,922,289   -   (150,000)   29,772,289   477,592   (150,000)   327,592
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (133,021,677) -   (17,967,866)   (150,989,543)   (67,878,116) (1,987,692)   (69,865,808)
Advance received from construction and

deferred construction revenue (31,030,585) -   14,601,472   (16,429,113)   -   -   -
Retention payables (1,514,843) -   1,514,843   -   -   -   -
Income tax payable (676,568) -   676,568   -   (150,000) 150,000   -
Other current liabilities (15,776,455) -   15,776,455   -   (1,837,692) 1,837,692   -
Shareholders' equity
Non-controlling interests (884,404,550) 175,818,861   -   (708,585,689)   -   -   -
Retained earnings increase (117,991,298) (175,818,861)   -   (293,810,159)   (1,119,295,497) -   (1,119,295,497)

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
Unit : Baht

ลงชืÉอ..... Director ลงชืÉอ..... Director 62
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before After Before After
reclassification Reclassification reclassification reclassification Reclassification reclassification

Statements of comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2013

Revenues from sale of goods 4,859,637,987   (25,047,928)   4,834,590,059   808,491,670   (25,047,928)   783,443,742
Other incomes -   -   -   775,708,591.00   (761,806,677)   13,901,914.00
Gain on disposal of investment in subsidiaries -   -   -   -   761,806,677   761,806,677.00
Cost of sales (4,216,901,813)   25,047,928   (4,191,853,885)   (498,449,753)   18,026,244   (480,423,509)
Administrative expenses (130,710,177)   (4,868,100)   (135,578,277)   (69,559,370)   4,038,484   (65,520,886)
Director's remuneration (4,868,100)   4,868,100   -   (2,983,200)   2,983,200   -

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements
Unit : Baht

ลงชืÉอ ..... Director ลงชืÉอ..... Director 63
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

35. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY
In year 2013, the Company and subsidiaries have adopted accounting policy of deferred tax in accordance with Thai
Accounting Standard No. 12: Income Taxes. To adopt this accounting policy, the Company and subsidiaries have to restate